No. of

students

from other

States

No. of

NRI

students

No. of overseas

students excluding

NRIs

Grand

Total

   Foreign

Students

Person of

Indian

Origin

students

UG B Tech
(ICT)

M 394 331 6 - - 731
F 79 105 3 - 1 188

T 473 436 9 - 1 919

B Tech
(ICT-CS)

M 80 50 - - - 130
F 17 16 1 - 1 35

T 97 66 1 - 1 165

PG M Tech
(ICT)

M 43 40 - - - 83
F 12 19 - - - 31

T 55 59 - - - 114
M Sc (IT) M 111 12 - - - 123

F 45 9 - - - 54
T 156 21 - - - 177

M Sc
(ICT-
ARD)

M 6 5 - - - 11
F 4 0 - - - 4

T 10 5 - - - 15

M Des
(CD)

M 1 5 - - - 6

F 3 6 - - - 9

T 4 11 - - - 15
Ph. D M  17 13 - - -

F  16 7 - - -

T  33 20 - - -

4.1

Number of students enrolled in the University for the current academic year according

to regions and countries (Please give separate information for main campus and off-

campus/off-shore campus)

UGC Proforma for Inspection

 9

   4.2   Category wise No. of Students

4.3. Details of the two batches of students admitted

Particulars

Batch 1 Batch 2

Year of Entry– 2010 Year of Entry- 2009

UG PG Total UG PG Total

No. admitted to the

programme
244 126 370 240 130 370

No. of Drop-outs

(a) Within four months of

Joining

(b) Afterwards

12

08

15

01

27

09

10

23

06

02

16

25

No. appeared for the final

year examination
224 110 334 207 122 329

Particulars

Batch 1 Batch 2

Year of Entry– 2010 Year of Entry- 2009

UG PG Total UG PG Total

No. passed in the final exam
218 108 326 201 122 323

No. passed in first class
(CPI above 6.5)

137 98 235 119 97 216

Category Female Male Total

SC 21 95 116

ST 24 54 78

OBC 13 139 152

PH 2 4 6

General 163 569 732

Total 223 861 1084

UGC Proforma for Inspection

 10

4.4
Does the University provide bridge/remedial courses to the educationally disadvantaged

students?  If yes, please give details

Yes, remedial classes are being conducted in every semester for the slow learners. UG

committee in consultation of the course instructors arranges for remedial sessions in the

evening hours. All the remedial sessions are being mentored by Teaching Assistants (TAs).

Typically, 6-8 courses are being identified in every regular semester after discussing with

the students for conducting the remedial sessions in the identified courses. In addition, the